Adjustable I-Beam Adapter
Data Solutions
This code-compliant Structural Attachment is part of the nVent
CADDY line of innovative rigid bracing system, designed to
provide superior performance and meet the highest seismic load
requirements. Its innovative design allows quick and easy
installation onto a wide range of steel I-Beams. It is ready to use
out of the box, eliminating the need for pre-assembly or loose

Structure Attachment and Brace Member are not included.
UL Loads
Part Number Structure Attachment
Fitting Flange Thickness Brace Member Load Rating
CSBS3xxx
CSBU1xxx
6 - 8 mm
DN25 - DN50 Sch. 40 NPS
6672 N
8 - 19 mm 7561 N
CSBURC12 6 - 19 mm
CSB12CBL 1859 N
CSB18CBL 3434 N
CSB36CBL 4893 N
CSBS4xxx
CSBU1xxx
6 - 8 mm
DN25 - DN50 Sch. 40 NPS
6672 N
8 - 19 mm 7561 N
CSBURC12 6 - 19 mm
CSB12CBL 1859 N
CSB18CBL 3434 N
CSB36CBL 4893 N
CSBS5xxx
CSBU1xxx 6 - 19 mm DN25   - DN50 Sch. 40 NPS 7561 N
CSBURC12 6 - 19 mm
CSB12CBL 1859 N
CSB18CBL 3434 N
CSB36CBL 4893 N
nVent.com | 2
FM Loads
Part
Number
Horizontal Capacity per Installation Angle from Vertical
Perpendicular to Structure Parallel to Structure
30°- 44° 45°- 59° 60°- 74° 75°- 90° 30°- 44° 45°- 59° 60°- 74° 75°- 90°
CSBS3xxx 5240 N 9830 N 12580 N 13070 N 3640 N 6130 N 9250 N 13380 N
CSBS4xxx 5240 N 9830 N 12580 N 13070 N 3640 N 6130 N 9250 N 13380 N
CSBS5xxx 5420 N 9510 N 11470 N 12760 N 4890 N 8090 N 9740 N 11920 N
?
??
???? nVent ???????????????? nVent ??????? www.nvent.com ??????????? nVent ?????????????????????????? nVent
?????????????????????????????????/??????????
©2026 nVent。所有  nVent 标志和徽标均由  nVent Services GmbH 或其附属公司拥有或授权。所有其他商标均为其各自所有者的财产。 nVent
保留更改规格的权利，恕不另行通知。
本文档由系统生成。
?????????:
CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE
nVent.com | 3